
Masters Women 6K

Name Team Age Age Group Place Time
1 Janet McDevitt Club Northwest 41     1 F 40-44 22:32
2 Shelly Hack Eastside Runners 42     2 F 40-44 24:42
3 Susan Ward Seattle Running Club 47     1 F 45-49 25:31
4 Amber Cruzan Seattle Running Club 46     2 F 45-49 25:43
5 Mary Richards Seattle Running Club 53     1 F 50-54 26:41
6 Deborah Fletcher Club Northwest 44     3 F 40-44 27:08
7 Michelle Neal Oiselle (WA) 53     2 F 50-54 27:20
8 Francesca Carmichael Seattle Running Club 55     1 F 55-59 28:03
9 Tatiana Salazar Seattle Running Club 45     3 F 45-49 28:13

10 Aide Villalobos Guerilla Running 40     4 F 40-44 29:03
11 Barbara Motteler Club Northwest 54     3 F 50-54 32:25
12 Carla Hoppie O Town Flyers 57     2 F 55-59 33:37

Masters Men 8K

Name Team Age Age Group Place Time
1 Gregory Mitchell Bowerman Masters 41     1 M 40-44 25:29
2 Uli Steidl Seattle Running Club 42     2 M 40-44 26:14

Open Women 6K

Name Team Age Time
1 Lauren Fleshman Oiselle (OR) 33 20:29
2 Bronwyn Crossman Bellingham Distance Project 25 21:12
3 Megan Heuer Club Northwest 33 21:31
4 Maria Dalzot Bellingham Distance Project 26 21:43
5 Ashley Nichols Club Northwest 22 21:43
6 Lana Lacey Club Northwest 27 21:55
7 Caroline Austin Seattle Running Club 23 21:57
8 Kimberly Hinson Club Northwest 28 22:02
9 Courtney Olsen Bellingham Distance Project 27 22:04

10 Andrea Garvue Club Northwest 30 22:16
11 Kristi Houk Club Northwest 30 22:17
12 Lydia Carrick Bellingham Distance Project 29 22:21
13 Amber Morrison Bellingham Distance Project 33 22:24
14 Jennfier Macias Unattached 25 22:34
15 Sarah Johnson Unattached 22 22:36
16 Jane Ricardi Club Northwest 26 22:37
17 Meghan Lyle Club Northwest 33 22:46
18 Katarina Mueller Bowerman T&F 23 23:10
19 Talia Ringer Club Northwest 24 23:18
20 Brittany Grant WWU 19 23:22
21 Cathleen Knutson Oiselle (WA) 32 23:33
22 Sayaka Yoshinaga Darkhorse International 30 23:36
23 Laura Hunter Oiselle (WA) 32 23:38
24 Nicole Vander Wiele Bellingham Distance Project 32 23:46
25 Kelly Fullerton Darkhorse International 33 23:49
26 Trisha Steidl Seattle Running Club 37 24:03
27 Adrienne Salzwedel Club Northwest 30 24:04
28 Maddie Hutchinson WWU 18 24:08
29 Aly Howisey Bellingham Distance Project 27 24:12
30 Emma Jornlin Darkhorse International 23 25:10
31 Susie Fagerholm Darkhorse International 33 25:27
32 Alyson Klein Bellingham Distance Project 29 25:55
33 Maryclare Griffin Darkhorse International 25 30:24
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3 Joshua Gordon Bowerman Masters 40     3 M 40-44 27:02
4 Everett Whiteside Bowerman Masters 44     4 M 40-44 27:11
5 David McCulloch Club Northwest 44     5 M 40-44 27:34
6 Jeff Hashimoto Club Northwest 43     6 M 40-44 27:40
7 Ben Sauvage Club Northwest 45     1 M 45-49 27:52
8 Tony Young Club Northwest 52     1 M 50-54 27:59
9 Joe Sheeran Club Northwest 56     1 M 55-59 28:10

10 Mark Donahue Club Northwest 43     7 M 40-44 28:22
11 John O'Hearn Club Northwest 52     2 M 50-54 28:37
12 John Berta Club Northwest 44     8 M 40-44 28:40
13 Michael Smith Club Northwest 56     2 M 55-59 28:42
14 Lance Logan Club Northwest 50     3 M 50-54 28:44
15 Charles Purnell Club Northwest 51     4 M 50-54 28:46
16 Spencer Riley Club Northwest 41     9 M 40-44 29:03
17 Matthew Farley Bowerman Masters 46     2 M 45-49 29:06
18 Paul Abdalla Club Northwest 53     5 M 50-54 29:10
19 Paul Mannino Seattle Running Club 41    10 M 40-44 29:12
20 David White-Espin Club Northwest 53     6 M 50-54 29:13
21 Eric Bone Seattle Running Club 40    11 M 40-44 29:22
22 Bruce Cyra Club Northwest 56     3 M 55-59 31:02
23 John Johnson Guerilla Running 46     3 M 45-49 31:12
24 Frederick Motteler Club Northwest 58     4 M 55-59 31:14
25 Todd Parker Guerilla Running 48     4 M 45-49 31:25
26 Sean Celli Seattle Running Club 46     5 M 45-49 31:32
27 Craig Dickson Guerilla Running 47     6 M 45-49 31:32
28 Russell Otani Eastside Runners 55     5 M 55-59 31:50
29 Eric Sach Seattle Running Club 46     7 M 45-49 32:06
30 Mark Brinkhaus Guerilla Running 43    12 M 40-44 32:15
31 Daniel Salazar Guerilla Running 49     8 M 45-49 32:35
32 Michael Gorriaran Bowerman Masters 54     7 M 50-54 32:48
33 Cliff Richards Seattle Running Club 53     8 M 50-54 32:51
34 Kent Sizer Seattle Running Club 59     6 M 55-59 32:59
35 Joel Gillman Unattached 52     9 M 50-54 33:19
36 Michael Allison Club Northwest 63     1 M 60-64 33:30
37 Jonathan Silva Seattle Running Club 49     9 M 45-49 34:06
38 Scott Harvey Club Northwest 64     2 M 60-64 34:07
39 Erik Heimann Guerilla Running 42    13 M 40-44 34:24
40 Craig Andersen Eastside Runners 67     1 M 65-69 34:39
41 Karl Kunkle Club Northwest 60     3 M 60-64 34:52
42 Mark Drangsholt Seattle Running Club 56     7 M 55-59 35:21
43 William Waters Eastside Runners 64     4 M 60-64 35:23
44 David Longmuir Eastside Runners 67     2 M 65-69 35:34
45 Win Van Pelt Seattle Running Club 56     8 M 55-59 35:53
46 Frazer Mann Eastside Runners 67     3 M 65-69 36:44
47 Phillip Kriss Seattle Running Club 55     9 M 55-59 36:47
48 Stephen Gibson Seattle Running Club 50    10 M 50-54 37:55
49 Richard Corroone Eastside Runners 66     4 M 65-69 40:03
50 Patrick Dwyer Eastside Runners 68     5 M 65-69 41:39
51 Osamu Yamamoto Eastside Runners 64     5 M 60-64 42:04
52 Peter McKay Club Northwest 53    11 M 50-54 43:18

Name Team Age Age Group Place Time

Open Men 10K

Name Team Age Time
1 Robert McLauchlan Unattached 23 32:12
2 Seth Bridges Club Northwest 24 32:25
3 Nick Welch Club Northwest 26 32:54
4 Uli Steidl Seattle Running Club 42 33:01
5 Tyler VanDooren Club Northwest 24 33:07
6 Spencer Walsh Club Northwest 31 33:10
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7 Andrew Wise WWU 19 33:13
8 Ruben Riordan Club Northwest 19 33:22
9 Max Romey WWU 21 33:25

10 Johnson Lee Unattached 28 33:48
11 Brett Winegar Club Northwest 35 33:54
12 Tyler Flannery Unattached 19 34:00
13 Juan Castillo WWU 22 34:03
14 Cory Johnson WWU 21 34:10
15 Nick Mounier Unattached 18 34:15
16 John Vial Club Northwest 26 34:22
17 Destry Johnson Seattle Running Club 39 34:29
18 Kevin Aubol Club Northwest 24 34:54
19 Christopher Fisher Club Northwest 19 35:05
20 Jacob Fure Unattached 22 35:09
21 Marty Pletcher WWU 21 35:10
22 Paul Young Unattached 23 35:16
23 Chris Brunnquell Club Northwest 25 35:19
24 Samuel McElwain NAC 32 35:27
25 Joe Creighton Seattle Running Club 34 35:28
26 Evan Williams Seattle Running Club 28 35:43
27 Ari Schorr Club Northwest 25 35:54
28 Derek Reiff Seattle Running Club 29 36:41
29 Maxwell Ferguson Seattle Running Club 28 36:46
30 Davin Evans Darkhorse International 22 36:51
31 Jordan Andersen Eastside Runners 31 37:53
32 Karsten James Darkhorse International 24 38:42
33 Zak Ames Darkhorse International 44 39:50
34 Robert Gernhardt Eastside Runners 24 40:10
35 Carl Laviolette Darkhorse International 24 40:14
36 Reuben Young Darkhorse International 27 40:45
37 Pablo Cabrera Darkhorse International 38 43:06

Name Team Age Time

Team Scores

Open Women Team Scores

Club Northwest Time Points

Ashley Nichols F 22 21:43 4

Jane Ricardi F 26 22:37 (12)

Lana Lacey F 27 21:55 5

Kimberly Hinson F 28 22:02 6

Andrea Garvue F 30 22:16 8

Kristi Houk F 30 22:17 (9)

Lois Keller F 30 DNS

Megan Heuer F 33 21:31 2

Top 5 Score 1st Place 25

Bellingham DP Time Points
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Bronwyn Crossman F 25 21:12 1

Maria Dalzot F 26 21:43 3

Aly Howisey F 27 24:12 (16)

Courtney Olsen F 27 22:04 7

Alyson Klein F 29 25:55 (19)

Lydia Carrick F 29 22:21 10

Nicole Vander Wiele F 32 23:46 (14)

Amber Morrison F 33 22:24 11

Top 5 Score 2nd Place 32

Darkhorse International Time Points

Emma Jornlin F 23 25:10 17

Maryclare Griffin F 25 30:24 20

Sayaka Yoshinaga F 30 23:36 13

Kelly Fullerton F 33 23:49 15

Susie Fagerholm F 33 25:27 18

Top 5 Score 3rd Place 83

W40s Team Scores

Club Northwest Time Points

Janet McDevitt F 41 22:32 1

Deborah Fletcher F 44 27:08 5

Alyssa Tower F 52 DNS

Barbara Motteler F 54 32:25 8

Top 3 Score 2nd Place 14

Seattle Running Club Time Points

Tatiana Salazar F 45 28:13 (7)

Amber Cruzan F 46 25:43 3

Susan Ward F 47 25:31 2

Mary Richards F 53 26:41 4
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Francesca Carmichael F 55 28:03 (6)

Top 3 Score 1st Place 9

M40s Team Scores

Club Northwest Time Points

Spencer Riley M 41 29:03 (10)

Jeff Hashimoto M 43 27:40 6

Mark Donahue M 43 28:22 8

David McCulloch M 44 27:34 5

John Berta M 44 28:40 9

Ben Sauvage M 45 27:52 7

Carl G Winter M 48 DNS

Top 5 Score 1st Place 35

Bowerman Masters Time Points

Joshua Gordon M 40 27:02 3

Gregory Mitchell M 41 25:29 1

Everett Whiteside M 44 27:11 4

Matthew Farley M 46 29:06 11

Michael Gorriaran M 54 32:48 22

Top 5 Score 2nd Place 41

Guerilla Running Time Points

Erik Heimann M 42 34:24 (23)

Mark Brinkhaus M 43 32:15 19

Van Stevens M 43 DNS

John E. Johnson M 46 31:12 14

Craig Dickson M 47 31:32 17

Todd Parker M 48 31:25 15

Daniel E. Salazar M 49 32:35 20

Top 5 Score 4th Place 85
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Seattle Running Club Time Points

Eric Bone M 40 29:22 13

Paul Mannino M 41 29:12 12

Uli Steidl M 42 26:14 2

Eric M. Sach M 46 32:06 18

Sean Celli M 46 31:32 16

Jonathan Silva M 49 34:06 (21)

Top 5 Score 3rd Place 61

M50s Team Scores

Club Northwest Time Points

Lance Logan M 50 28:44 5

Charles Purnell M 51 28:46 (6)

John O'Hearn M 52 28:37 3

Tony Young M 52 27:59 1

David White-Espin M 53 29:13 (8)

Paul G Abdalla M 53 29:10 (7)

Joe Sheeran M 56 28:10 2

Michael Smith M 56 28:42 4

Top 5 Score 1st Place 15

Seattle Running Club Time Points

Martin Criminale M 50 DNS

Stephen C. Gibson M 50 37:55 (14)

Cliff Richards M 53 32:51 9

Phillip Kriss M 55 36:47 13

Mark Drangsholt M 56 35:21 11
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Win Van Pelt M 56 35:53 12

Kent Sizer M 59 32:59 10

Top 5 Score
2nd 
Place

55

M60s Team Scores

Club Northwest Time Points

Karl G. Kunkle M 60 34:52 4

Michael Allison M 63 33:30 1

Scott Harvey M 64 34:07 2

Top 3 Score 1st Place 7

Eastside Runners A Time Points

William Waters M 64 35:23 5

Craig Andersen M 67 34:39 3

David Longmuir M 67 35:34 6

Frazer Mann M 67 36:44 (7)

Top 3 Score 2nd Place 14

Eastside Runners A Time Points

Osamu Yamamoto M 64 42:04 10

Richard M Corroone M 66 40:03 8

Patrick M Dwyer M 68 41:39 9

Top 3 Score 3rd Place 27

Open Men Team Scores
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Club Northwest Time Points

Christopher Fisher M 19 35:05 (9)

Ruben Riordan M 19 33:22 6

Seth Bridges M 24 32:25 1

Tyler VanDooren M 24 33:07 4

Ari Schorr M 25 35:54 (12)

Nick Welch M 26 32:54 2

Spencer S Walsh M 31 33:10.. 5

Brett M Winegar M 35 33:54 (7)

Top 5 Score 1st Place 18

Darkhorse International Time Points

Davin Evans M 22 36:51 15

Carl Laviolette M 28 40:14 18

Karsten James M 24 38:42 16

Reuben Young M 27 40:45 19

Beau Haynes M 34 DNS

Pablo Cabrera M 38 43:06 (20)

Zak Ames M 44 39:50 17

Top 5 Score 3rd Place 85

Seattle Running Club Time Points

Erik Barkhaus M 24 DNS

Evan Williams M 28 35:43 11

Maxwell Ferguson M 28 36:46 (14)

Derek Reiff M 29 36:41 13

Joe Creighton M 34 35:28 10

Destry C Johnson M 39 34:29 8

Ulrich Steidl M 42 33:01 3
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Top 5 Score 2nd Place 45
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